PL202400102

GENERAL SURVEY NOTES:

SURVEY ITEMS PER SCHEDULE B:

SURVEY ITEMS PER SCHEDULE B:

PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR:

Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc.

EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

1. The orientation of this bearing system is based on the Hennepin County coordinate grid (NAD 83—2011 Ad].). ITEM 24: Utility easement in favor of the City of Bloomington, as contained in Quit Claim Deed dated October 17, ITEM 42: Lease by and between Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, as Landlord, and Minnesota Lot 1, Block 1, Southtown Shopping Center 3rd Addition, Hennepin County, Minnesota.
1966, recorded February 14, 1967, in Book 2579 of Deeds, page 525, as Document No. 3645185. Fabrics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as Tenant, dated July 26, 1991, recorded September 27, 1991, as
2. The legal description and easement information used in the preparation of this survey is based on the Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. The temporary easements contained Document No. 5829451. Amended by unrecorded letter agreement dated August 12, 1996, as to Tenant, Abstract Property.
Commitment for Title Insurance prepared by First American Title Insurance Company National Commercial Services, in said document expired on October 1, 1967. and August 30, 1996, as to Landlord, and by unrecorded Amendment No. 2 to Lease dated May 17, 2001,
Commitment No. NCS-1218137-MPLS dated April 29, 2024 at 7:30 AM. as evidenced of record by Memorandum of Amendment No. 2 to Lease by and between Kraus—Anderson, PROPOSED LEGAL DESCR'PT'ONS:
ITEM 25: Easement for sidewalk and bikeway purposes in favor of the City of Bloomington, as contained in Easement Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, as Landlord, and Hancock Fabrics, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

3. The surveyed property has direct access to Penn Avenue, Southtown Drive & American Boulevard West, all being dated July 23, 1982, recorded August 5, 1982, as Document No. 4732298. successor by merger to Minnesota Fabrics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as Tenant, dated May 17, 2001, Lot 1, Lot 2, Lot 3 & Lot 4, Block 1, SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 5TH ADDITION, Hennepin County, Minnesota.

public right of ways. Said easement is fully embraced within the right of way of American Boulevard West (FKA West 80th recorded June 12, 2001, as Document No. 7486492. Amended by Memorandum of Amendment No. 3 dated
Street) and does not affect the surveyed property. No plottable items to depict. August 26, 2010, recorded September 13, 2010, recorded September 13, 2010, as Document No. A9558774.
4.  The angular rotation measured clockwise from record bearings depicted on the plat of Southtown Shopping Center
3rd Addition to this survey is 00 degrees 07 minutes 10 seconds. ITEM 26: Easement for utility and traffic control device purposes in favor of the City of Bloomington, as contained in ITEM 43: Unrecorded Ground Lease dated February 5, 1996, amended May 8, 1996, b}/ and between Kraus—
Easement dated October 4, 1989, recorded November 8, 1989, as Document No. 5593085. Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, as Landlord, and McDonald's Corporation, a Delaware
5. The address of the property described hereon is 7803 Penn Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55431. Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. corporation, as Tenant, as evidenced of record by Memorandum of Lease dated May 8, 1996, recorded May
20, 1996, as Document No. 6576736. Supplemented by Supplement to Lease dated August 29, 1996,
6. The property described hereon lies within Flood Zone "X” (areas of minimal flood hazard) per Federal Insurance ITEM 27: Easement for ingress and egress for the benefit of part of Lot 1, Block 1, Southtown Shopping Center, as recorded February 13, 1997, as Document No. 6699722.
Rate Map No. 27053C 0456 F, dated November 4, 2016. contained in Access Easement Agreement (North) dated December 24, 1991, recorded December 24, 1991, Said lease affects the surveyed property. The location of the described lease area is depicted hereon. PROPOSED LOT SUMMARY:
D t No. 5858330. A ded by A d t No. 1 to A E t A t (North) dated
7. The total area of the property described hereon is 1,609,228 square feet or 36.9428 acres. D e e o o Tage e o o Access Easement Agreement (North) date ITEM 44: Unrecorded lease dated January 16, 1996, by and between Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota Lot 1, Block 1: 21.5870 Acres 940,329 Square Feet
December 28, 1995, recorded December 28, 1995, as Document No. 6517340. i Landiord 4 Kohl's D ¢ t st I Del 6 T h Lot 2. Block 1: 46414 Acres 202,180 Square Feet
; + corporation, as Landlord, and Kohl's Departmen ores, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Tenant, as ) : - ,

8. The contours depicted hereon are per elevation data collected while conducting the fieldwork. The contour interval §2Lc(lzef)os§r;§n’;022r;$;:f I(;?fi;t’s Piclrfgksl;vg)?e%TF;ISFYLTt}?Ho?w:P:,:Gde(:pl-:i,;ltLEjR hiIzO:DDITION (7901 Penn Avenue S evidenced of record by Memorandum of Lease dated May 15, 1996, recorded May 23, 1996, as Document to’{ i, g:oct ]I géggf AACFGS gg?ég; SSQUGFG FFee{c
is 1 foot. ) ’ No. 6578521. ot 4, block I . cres . quare ree
BENCHMARK: Top of MNDOT Geodetic Monument "Embassy”. ITEM 28 Eos:nt\en(;( forAingressEond egrtes: for thetb(ta;efi(th)ofd ptor(;( Sf LOtb1’ EgZCk1;é1SOUthtc;WZ SDhoppir;g C;Zte{égof ITEM 45: Unrecorded lease dated September 6, 1995, by and between Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota Total: 36.9428 Acres 1,609,228 Square Feet

Elevation = 857.10 feet. (NAVD8B) contained In Access tasemen greemen ou ate ecember ’ » recorae ecember ’ ’ corporation, as Landlord, and Norstar Bagel Bakeries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as Tenant, as
as Document No. 5858331. Amended by Amendment No. 1 to Access Easement Agreement (South) dated evidenced of record by Memorandum of Lease dated June 5, 1996, recorded June 26, 1996, as Document
SITE BENCHMARK: Top nut of Hydrant located South of 7801 Southtown Drive. (See sheet 3) Def:ember 28, 1995, ~recorded December 28, 1995, as Document No. 6517341. R No. 6597726. The Tenant’s interest was collaterally assigned to Banknorth, National Association, by
Elevation = 834.46 feet. (NAVDES) Said easement benefits Lot 1, Block 1, JIFFY LUBE ADDITION (7999 Penn Avenue S Parcel). Said easement Collateral Assignment of Lease dated January 30, 2004, recorded September 16, 2004, as Document No.
evation = : eet. affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. 8438503,

0. %Asﬂ%f the c{(clted Ofd this surveydtrgse7 pmpirtydsiescrib:d hereon contains a total of 1,772 parking spaces of which ITEM 29: Easement for parking motor vehicles for the benefit of Lot 2, Block 1, Southtown Shopping Center 2nd ITEM 46: Unrecorded Agreement of Lease dated May 5, 1997, by and between Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a

J are stanaard spaces an are handicapped spaces. Addition, as contained in Declaration of Parking Easement dated December 24, 1991, recorded December Minnesota corporation, as Landlord, and Bed Bath & Beyond Inc., a New York corporc;tion as Tenant. as
L. rs . . . L L. 24, 1991, as Document No. 5858332. id d of d b, M d ! fL dated M 5 199’7 ded M 27 1997' D ' t
10. Existing utilities, services and underground structures shown hereon were located either physically, from existing Said easement affects the surveved property and is depicted hereon evigenced or record by Memorandum ot Lease dated May o, , recorded May 2/, » @8 Documen
records mace Siglcbls o Us, by resdent tesiimons, of by locotins browded by Sopner Stote Ore ol b yed propery ond 2 cop No. S738116. A8 qffected by Subardnation, Nondisturbans ond Attomment Aorsement dated dune 9, 206,
icket Nos. . However, lacking excavation, the exact location of underground features . : - : J J . :
cannot bs aecuratay, completely ond reably depicied. Wnare oddtionat or mere Getaled nformation 1 requred, TEM 30: Egsement for ingress ond grese for the benefi of Lot 2. Block 1. Soutntoyn Shpping Conter 204 o dofed Morch 23, 2017, recordsd August 23, 2017, os Dosument No. AI04764%
the'fdl?t 'S oddvllsedt'thot fexﬁovcifcll'cip maydbe nt?cessor:y. Igtlger ubti“tlesd Ofnd setrl'\]nces may bf tl;?]resent OT':I tiliti 24, 1991, as Document No. 5858329. ITEM 47: Unrecorded lease dated October 1, 1996, as amended by lease amendments dated June 11, 1997, and
Vfir(;rlcfolznn ar:j%iocr:}o |o|2nginc| O::I :a;ézs\/a(zPon services shou © obtained from the owners of the respective Utiities Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. March 18, 1998, by and between krous—’Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, as Lond’lord, and
P y o P 9 ' R . . . = AMF Bowling Centers, Inc., a Virginia corporation, as Tenant, as evidenced of record by Short Form Lease
ITEM 31: Easements for 'street purposes, forj'8|dewolk onc} bikeway purposes, for sidewalk, blkewoy and utility ) dated May 28, 1998, recorded July 16, 1998, as Document No. 6930986. As affected by Subordination,
purposes, f<|>|r .S|dfewolk, Fllzl'emwogrt Ut"'ft}élond 'trotfflc control tdgvuc:je'puErposes, ‘E”g IOL gofﬂc t():ontZril ?g‘é‘?e Nondisturbance and Attornment Agreement dated June 9, 2018, recorded June 9, 2016, as Document No.
. purposes, all in favor o e City of Bloomington, as contained in Easement dated December 24, , A10320701.
SURVEY 'TEMS PER SCHEDULE B° recorded December 24, 1991, as Document No. 5858333.
. . s . " The easements contained in said document that affect the surveyed property are depicted hereon. All ITEM 48: U ded Sh ing Center L A t dated J 30 2004. b d bet K —And
TEM 12 Drainogs end utlly sosgments oo shown on dfe recorded plat of Southiown Shopping Center 310 Adion, Gtne sasements ot are armbroced wANR. dedicoied rgnts of oy d nor ifect ind surveyed poverty onc e o e e D b o e e e . o
Said easements affect the surveyed Proper’;y and are depicted hereon. are not depicted hereon. Minne;o(;toNlimiteg pogtn;gil'éip, GSDTenont.tA'?l Of,&egc;ggsg}é Landlord Agreement dated October 27, 2010,
ITEM 13: Drainage and utility easements as shown on the recorded plat of Southtown Shopping Center 2nd Addition ITEM 32: Easement for sidewalk, bikeway, traffic signal, and transportation facility purposes in favor of the City of Foneree TowEmRer % ST O Tesmment T '
’ . A N ’ Bloomington, as contained in Easement dated December 28, 1995, recorded December 28, 1995, as ITEM 49: U ded L in f f Panda E Inc. Californi ti T t id db
. » 0 certified copy of which was recorde ecember 1%, » as vocument No. 4 ' Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. 10, 2010 os’Document No. A9573969 ' '
Said easements that have not been vacated affect the surveyed property and are depicted hereon (see ’ ’ : :
North line of surveyed property). ITEM 33: Easement for sidewalk, utility and traffic control device purposes in favor of the City of Bloomington, as ITEM 50: Mortgage and Security Agreement and Fixture Financing Statement dated June 9, 2016, recorded June 9
contained in Easement dated June 13, 1996, recorded June 14, 1996, as Document No. 6589698, _ - : ; '
ITEM 14: Eosement'for sidewalk and bikewqy purposes in favor of the City of Bloomington, as contained in Easement Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. ’3‘01?’ as Docudm_tl?:t' NO,; é.1032(.)6|9f8’ bl_et:'«qeen Krthjls tAndersop, tllr’:corpf)r’otTd, ° Mn;ne:o%;ocgg%ogggogé
dated April 2, 1985, recorded April 11, 1985, as Document No. 4984008. ortgagor, an rivent Financial for Lutnerans, Mortgagor, in the original amount o MUY UL DU
Said easements affect the surveyed property and are depicted hereon. ITEM 34: Terms and conditions of Development Agreement dated December 18, 1995, recorded December 21, 1995, ITEM 51: Assignment of Leases and Rents dated June 9, 2016, recorded June 9, 2016, as Document No. A10320699
as Document No. 6514891. Amended by First Amendment to Development Agreement dated August 3, ) D . . . ' - . . '
ITEM 15: Easement to erect and maintain temporary snow fences upon lands adjacent to highway acquired by the 2015, recorded August 28, 2015, as Dgcument No. A10232457. P 9 9 between KrousjAnderson. Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, Assignor, and Thrivent Financial for
State of Minnesota in condemnation, as evidenced of record by Final Certificate dated May 24, 1963, Said agreement affects the surveyed property. No plottable items to depict. Lutherans, Assignee.
recorded May 28, 1963, in Book 2391 of Deeds, page 211, as Document No. 3408720, and by Final . R EE L E L.
ﬁertlgljr:g;(;7%oted July 26, 1963, recorded August 9, 1963, in Book 2402 of Deeds, page 154, as Document ITEM 35: Terms and conditions of Planned Development Agreement dated October 21, 1991, recorded December 23, ITEM 52: gcizee(;%rs;db)ll_eélﬁgrtb?:t;/_i;enl_ggsgsAé?_ré:?;:g?,dl;\;:eogpﬁro?/t;ﬁ.bel_rorédlc;tédg.zonrdec'g\iﬁego;;ne%aragersy, gnci,gggnoonst, as SH T LAYOUT DETAIL:
0. . o . . 1991, as Document No. 5858292. . ’ ’ ' ’
The ng};(ht to erect and maintain temporary snow fences exists along the north line of the surveyed Said agreement affects the surveyed property. No plottable items to depict. ?:cc;r?:;tD':génjt?;og%Oﬁ881 Gn;sengs(cjurt\)q);n':tlr?\ltoA?ggg;;ntAtso osfpeocr’;(edFot')—;q SLuebooSr?jir?g’;(iZ: thl)ggrjgiesl:(usri);ngcg; SEE SHEETS 3 THROUGH 8 FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS
property. ’ ! : : '
ITEM 16: E ¢ t in f £ the Vill ¢ Bl inat tained in Quit Claim Deed dated ITEM 36: Terms and conditions of Ordinance No. 2000—24, a certified copy of which was recorded October 3, 2000, and Attornment Agreement dated June 15, 2016, recorded June 20, 2016, as Document No. A10324930.
: Easement for storm sewer in favor o e Village of Bloomington, as contained in Qui aim Deed date as Document No. 7362933. . . _ . .
June 12, 1958, recorded September 19, 1958, in Book 2181 of Deeds, page 427, as Document No. 3137801. Said ordinance adopts an official map identifying portions of parcels needed for the Penn Avenue ITEM 53: Zi;m\s/eg;gncsv?rilltelzgs LoefssoeeLegzeet\)/%t;}eceend Kbrouwsleréggoer:zarr; I(;\fccla_;poosrgtgg, olerh]{llg:fsg;fedco&zg::\:g; Iz_;asszo(-)ri6 E_\_ EE SHEET EE SHEET
Said easement does not affect the surveyed property and is depicted hereon for reference. interchange. Said ordinance only identifies areas, but no acquisition process was executed through this recorded November 28. 2016. as Document l\}l/o 10385060 PP J ’ SEE SHE S F 9 S F 9
ordinance. No plottable items to depict. : ’ ' y : i . . .
ITEM 17: Easement for gas mains, service pipes, and appurtenances thereto, in favor of Minneapolis Gas Company, P P ISoldt'Ieose foftf:Ctstj(Ihte survteyle'd P"Osze"ty'I The |%°°’E'°tn dOL said lease is not described and the approximate A OF 9 5 o 6 o
as contained in Easement dated June 3, 1960, recorded June 10, 1960, in Book 2258 of Deeds, page 138, ITEM 37: Permanent easement for wall maintenance purposes, limitation of access to Interstate Highway No. 494 ocations © © Llllity centeriing dnd pole dre depicted hereon.
as Document No. 3236759. Amended by Amendment to Easement dated December 24, 1991, recorded and/or Southtown Drive, and limitation of access to Penn Avenue South, all acquired by the City of There are time limit terms associated with said lease that involve renewal processes. See document for
December 24, 1991, as Document No. 5858337. X Bloomington in condemnation, as evidenced of record by Final Certificate dated November 18, 2002, more information
Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. recorded November 20, 2002 as Document No. 7865761.
. . . . . . . Said wall maintenance easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. Said limitations of ITEM 54: T d diti fal bet K —And | ted Mi t ti L
ITEM 18: Easement for gas mains, service pipes, and appurtenances thereto, in favor of Minneapolis_Gas Company, access to Interstate Highway 494 and Penn Avenue affect the surveyed property. The locations of said oglgjm\sleg;oncsv?rélelcs)gs Loessoee ezzeev%;\eceend br;uﬁemgrfrfzﬁg% gfc?_;paosrg gubpﬁemlg:fsgafedcolll—z?/;iqIt;):r’ 2?8820&6 j HEET HEE-" HEE-"
Szg(;ogg%lnzds |BOESf:$fn"£‘odoée5?41O(5:;(ober 6, 1964, recorded December 1, 1964, in Book 2471 of Deeds, limitations of access are depicted hereon. o rdod November .28, 201é, o e e o AT 0585003, ) , SEES g SEES 9 SEES g
; , ) . ; ; Said | ffects th d ty. The locati f said | i t d ibed and it imat < -
Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. ITEM 38: Permanent easements for sidewalk, bikeway and utility purposes and for utility and traffic signal facility Io(ll(]ti::sseofo tlfg itmt(; i:;\iee}ll_ﬁnepgon%erpgle ofe %ce(:)igrédohesrilon’eose 'S Not described and 1ts dpproximate 7 O\F 8 OF B 9 OF
ITEM 19: Easement for electric transmission lines, and rights incidental thereto, in favor of Northern States Power purposes acquired by the City of Bloomington in condemnation, as evidenced of record by Final Certificate
: ’ ’ dated Feb 24, 2004, ded Feb 26, 2004, D t No. 8300361. : — ; ; ; ;
Company, as contained in instrument dated October 31, 1923, recorded December 11, 1923, in Book 1034 Sgig eoseer;ueonrg/ affects therzﬁ(r)\;eied Srgggnfr{y and is depcilitedochuen:ee:n ° 3 There are time limit terms associated with said lease that involve renewal processes. See document for
of Deeds, page 395, as Document No. 1186581. License to encroach onto said easement granted to ’ more information.
Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, by Encroachment License dated November 28, 1973, recorded December 12, ITEM 39: Covenant Not to Com . , . . . B R R X L R
; : pete in favor of McDonald's Corporation dated May 17, 1996, recorded May 20, 1996, ITEM 55: Terms and conditions of Conditional User Permit as contained in Planning Commission Resolution No.
o e 006 e e o oY o essymont Hoense Agreement dated August 20, 1996, as Document No. 6576737. , , 201721 dated January 12, 2017, recorded February 15, 2017, as Document No. AI0413526,
Said easement for transmission line purposes per Doc. No. 1186581 affects the surveyed property and is Said covenant affects the surveyed property. No plottable items to depict. Said conditional use permit affects the surveyed property. No plottable items to depict. SECTION 04. T27N. R 24 W
depdlcted hereop.'S(yd gr};crdoohchment license agreement affects the surveyed property. The area offected by ITEM 40: Lease by and between Southtown Center, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as Landlord, and Montgomery Ward ITEM 56: Easements in favor of the City of Bloomington as contained in Easement dated April 24, 2019, recorded ’ ’
said agreement IS depicted hereon. & Co., Incorporated, an lllinois corporation, dated July 10, 1957, recorded March 20, 1958, in Book 799 of May 23, 2019, as Document No. A10661199.
ITEM 20: Easement for electric transmission lines, and rights incidental thereto, in favor of Northern States Power 2"'9'%% f:goerdzégs'Mg; §1oc#gﬂ6e61tirl:loéoiLO%ggObfAmizzdeiot;)é %ipzplegrzegg?;lund%:iemgnt:sggé%?zFeE;ucs]L};)p%SFnentm Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. L
gon':jpony, b Afzsosntameg n EosimNent 2d80(;(§g6lgecember 3, 1952, recorded Morch 20, 1953, in Book 1954 of Agreement dated June 23, 1960, recorded September 12, 1960, in Book 869 of Misc., page 597, as ITEM 57: Easements in favor of the Metropolitan Council as contained in Final Certificate dated March 29, 2022, -
eeds, page » as bocument TO. . . Document No. 3251411, by Supplemental Agreement dated August 10, 1960, recorded January 9, 1961, in recorded April 20, 2022, as Document No. 11099706.
ESSC”C: eos(;emwenF:( foTCts IJO:; 2 BIOtCk f1f’ S,(OL,(JJHTOWN S:OPPINGtCENSTF: 2ND AD?ITIOZ‘ (18,(0% ﬁmencorf\ Book 879 of Misc., page 5, as Document No. 3272347, and by Supplemental Agreement dated January 7, Said easements affect the surveyed property and depicted hereon. The temporary easements contained in
OfU evar arcel) and does not affec € surveyed property. >aid easement Is depicted hereon for 1966, recorded April 26, 1966, in Book 1037 of Misc., page 107, as Document No. 3600965. Tenant’s said document expired on June 30, 2021.
reterence. interest assigned to G.R. Herberger’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation, by Assignment of Lease and Assumption AMERICAN
ITEM 21: E tf it for the b fit of Lot 1. Block 1. S d Estelle R b 1st Agreement dated October 29, 1998, recorded November 2, 1998, as Document No. 6995929. As affected ITEM 58: Easements in favor of Minnesota Department of Transportation as contained in Temporary Easement s VA |
' A?jzgetmen or so{n’arﬁ §ew§r’tp%rlpgse% o(; d?( de?_eb' ° g 1é75°C ’d adeotT S ?36 18?;” erg 1s by Subordination, Non— Disturbance and Attornment Agreement dated June 9, 2016, recorded June 22, Agreement dated December 29, 2023, recorded January 2, 2024, as Document No. 11254904. X Y v/ L
D ition, as contained in airn Leed dated February o, , recorded Tebruary 1o, » a8 2016, as Document No. A10325927. Said temporary easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon. Said temporary easement Y -
ocument No. 4128452. Amended by Amendment No. 1 to Easement Agreement dated December 22, 1995, expires December 1, 2028 ZlIE=—= I
recorded December 27, 1995, as Document No. 6316750, and by Amendment No. 2 to Easement ITEM 41: Unrecorded sublease dated July 7, 1989, by and between Montgomery Ward & Co., Incorporated, as z 82NDy ST
ég{;egzgtng:;(edey%f: 1,\% 1&3;3%9%?0;?;&?0{;: ;fgvggegde’ f: 3(€cu$$ntisN§é (iscstiggl'?:l:eon Landlord, and Toys "R” Us, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Tenant, as evidenced of record by Memorandum ITEM 59: Rights of tenants under unrecorded leases. zZl ] !
P e yed property P : of Lease dated July 7, 1989, recorded August 29, 1989, as Document No. 5568236. o | y @5W) |
ITEM 22: Easement for utility and traffic signal purposes in favor of the City of Bloomington, as contained in Quit [N v B ,’fr I
Claim Deed dated April 1, 1981, recorded May 8, 1981, as Document No. 4641980. | v g T
Said easement affects Lot 1, Block 1, SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 4TH ADDITION (7901 Penn Avenue S |
Parcel) and does not affect the surveyed property. Said easement is depicted hereon for reference. I !
.- - __
ITEM 23: Easement for sanitary sewer in favor of Steak and Ale of Minnesota, Inc., as contained in Easement
Agreement dated December 16, 1981, recorded June 3, 1982, as Document No. 4720041.
Said easement affects the surveyed property and is depicted hereon.
GOPHER STATE ONE CALL NOTE: NO SCALE
List of utilities notified per Gopher State One Call Ticket Nos. 241142101 & 241141957.
ARVIG HENNEPIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CERTlF|CATlON'
AT&T TRANSMISSION METRO TRANSIT FACILITIES | hereby certify that this survey, plan, or report was prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that |
BEST BUY COMPANY MCl am a duly Licensed Land Surveyor under the laws of the State of Minnesota.
CENTER POINT ENERGY MNDOT
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON UTILITIES SPRINT/COGENT COMMUNICATIONS Date of survey: May 15, 2024.
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON TRAFFIC VERIZON WIRELESS Date of signature: June 14, 2024.
CITY OF RICHFIELD XCEL ENERGY -
COMCAST ZAYO BANDWIDTH T [7 )
CENTURYLINK — CTLQL P e — “
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS | Eric A. Roeser
Minnesota License No. 47476
eroeser@efnsurvey.com
FIELD BOOK | PAGE |FIELDWORK . .
FIELDY REVISIONS SURVEY FOR: PROPERTY ADDRESS:
AV NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION l R E L' M | N AR ' l LA I 475 Old Highway 8 NW, Suite 200
DRAWN BY: | 1 |2024/06 /27|REVISED PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES OF . . 7803 Penn Avenue South .‘ New Brighton_ Minnesota 55112
DRAWING NAME: 28t SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING Klmley Horn & ASSOC|ateS, Inc. PHONE: (612) 466-3300
39947 2024 Preliminary Plot 4¥g == B|oom|ngton, Minnesota 55431 Faan. Field & Nowak. Inc WWW.EFNSURVEY.COM
JOBNO. 39947 By: CENTER 5TH ADD'T'ON gan, , . COPYRIGHT © 2024 By EGAN, FIELD & NOWAK, INC.
FILE NO. EAR land surveyors since 1872

SHEET10OF9



PL202400102

SHEET LAYOUT DETAIL:

.______\\ 7/~
SEE SHEETS 4 THROUGH 9 FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS @

SECTION 04, T27N,R24 W

ET ET
SEE SHEET | | SEE e SEE SHE

A OF 9

PENN AVE

GENERAL SURVEY NOTES:

1. The orientation of this bearing system is based on the Hennepin County coordinate grid (NAD 83—2011

Adj.).

2. The legal description and easement information used in the preparation of this survey is based on the

Commitment for Title Insurance prepared by First American Title Insurance Company National Commercial

Services, Commitment No. NCS—1218137—-MPLS dated April 29, 2024 at 7:30 AM.

3. The surveyed property has direct access to Penn Avenue, Southtown Drive & American Boulevard West, all

being public right of ways.

4.  The angular rotation measured clockwise from record bearings depicted on the plat of Southtown Shopping

Center 3rd Addition to this survey is 00 degrees 07 minutes 10 seconds.

PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR:
Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc.

PROPOSED DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN THUS:

—— |-
-l gET SHEET SHEET
gE SH SEE SEE
< FO FO FO
70 8 O A 90
~ — 5.00 == [4--
| 5.00
— = >
VICINITY MAP - 10.00
SCALE ITEM 13 INTERSTATE HIGHWAY NO. 494 122,49 _ _ M |
NO SCAL ~DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN — —11°29°45" > e ___ Lot
{' SHOPPING CENTER ZND ADDITION R=607.85 4A=11 3’2 4;:5 \ [ |
\ ITEM 14 CHORD 122.28 CH. BRG. N78°0520"W \ N
WALL MA /Nrgv‘—;% 5357 EASEMENT N _—10—FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK & BIKEWAY \ 1 |
-~ -~ I\ PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 4984008 ITEM 57
/ ] N +—PROPOSED DRAINAGE AND~ | !
= PER DOC. NO. 7865761 | ITEM 37 \§ p -WATERMAIN EASEMENT PER~
< X i ITEM 31 Y, L ~RESTRICTED ACCESS TO INTERSTATE 494 f UTILITY EASEMENT DOC. NO. 11099706 A\ \ | BEING 5 FEET IN WIDTH, AND ADJOINING SIDE LOT
~ , ~~TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE , " PER DOC. NO. 7865761 W ! - - Il _~—-PERMANENT EXCLUSIVE LINES, AND BEING 10 FEET IN WIDTH AND
i |/ EASEMENT PER DOC. NO./ ' I\ / S x S _ \ TRANSIT EASEMENT PER
Sy [ Geenms - N o w N OUTHTOWN DRIVE L , ! L TRANSI T EASEMENT. ADJOINING STREET LINES AS SHOWN ON THE
S Q | / / I N - N/ oN8959 34 £  1131.04 1t i P \ %l PLAT, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
= s "N89'59'34"E / \ SN[ i 451.90—~ === 367.10-——— =T 312.04 1k
A" S N / -5031°07" | | | ' | i
= ~"')QQ y 7—733.53—Aﬁ/¢/ S03107°W 3 \ g ) || | IIlL_lTEM58 | | - l ra—roor woTEM24 | B! ——oee—12.5-FOOT WIDE WALL EASEMENT
2 W Mo o= © 28.71 , 127 Y R ===t +—TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION | S | T PER DOC. NO. 11099706
5 D ¥No = 4 17 || 77254904 I I o |
= 4\ T or RiEces /T A o | Mg | ITEM 12 8 |
>4 10—FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR—==F "] ! | p | e 7~DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT | ' pramace EM R ry 1S - ) A
~ W O\ SIDEWALK & BIKEWAY PURPOSES | gt EUE _{ "/ PER SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING I Il aSEmENT Bk | >PARKING EASEMENT~< \ "\ |
o N PER DOC. NO. 4984008 | w7, @—_—_—_—_ —— -/ CENTER 2ND ADDITION 1™ . (|\sourmrom sropeinG |/ AREA PER DOC. NO. ™ |
E DN N | Y B S 2 CENTER 3RD ADDITION || / 5858552 \ s
§ // 2 AN ,TEM 31 | / % [ —— ITEM 18 | Ay < | | T-/ ——————————— 275 ———————— AN + (-'
S <L,/ NO N 10FOOT WIDE SIDEWALK y /’Q e 20 | === 20-FOOT WIDE GAS MAIN EASEMENT 1S W il ¥ \ |
ITEM 37 .~ 'E; N / ~==""" AND BIKEWAY EASEMENT 00 - PER DOC. NO. 3514151 S 35 Il U TN : T C
RESTRICTED ACCESS TO PENN AVENUE—-S ©of L < 3 \
PER DOC. NO. 7865761 <= QW PER DOC. NO. 585833i/ /) // ' 8 lw gx = || 3 PROPOSED DRAINAGE AND-~o o i
o™~ y i st N 4 Qb UTILITY EASEMENT Ny
QA ITLITANG < 2| 7 / S |:_|:\\\\ 3 /IS By Szl N\ .
SwUITTruvviy \\ m LLI < / / / _‘_\:\\\\ ITEM 17 §§ | — 8>_ QL(Qj | ITEM 30 <1 '—'l +-
Q/../O ,’:)C)///r\v/\/;\ /\L':_/'\V/_/’_L’:_IE\) ,l ! / Vard ;AT 4 4 TTS==e—_20—-FOO0T WIDE GAS MAIN EASEMENT Q g o ghk O © ACCESS EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 5858329~=< N |
=hi LN ™. / L 7 LV po PER DOC. NO. 5858337 3% s gs S |l RN
Qa—q ~ . NO. Ty € = N
Firi ADDITION S 7 71 N ITEM 27 8r = 1 2 €S = 1770'E/%702007 WIDE TRANSMISSION LINE !
— ——® 4 ~ R \\\\\\ EL': | — —o—==IIooo——— _ |
i A %hﬁﬂ / i _Z===-INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 6517340 SIS If 0 \\\;\\I | EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 2802866 I O | i
\ =y N \\ e | U memss AT |
AN S89°59°34°W |/—~ I ( s | /J// // o= | 5 —\->| -~ WATERMAIN EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. A10661199—< | | 5{9
ST VY — 8 - / \N‘f - - 5 \\
8500 -~ Nofll ( A NS =1 A | HeieHT NOT TO ExcEED = L] | 7
ITEM 22 ______ .D Q. || | | /// /l | \\ /// ’TEM 53 _5L.\./\_/ I ___L |<__ 856 FEET (NGVDZQ)\\\ | | l/ ,'l? !
UTILITY AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL=======Z=Z77 = | L AT X __-=—POLE LOCATION PER DOC. NO. A10385060 Sl £ s wass) N it | |
f>:Q (1 S T e APPROXIMATE C/L PER DOC. NO. A10385060 | AREA COVERED BY~, | \ Ml
85.08 ) ~=_ 47 A TEM 21 | EncrOACHMENT LicENSE % 1\ Il Ul
=Y =320 _ \ PER DOC. NO. 4058064 |\ \ i
: > | L= T‘ /;';1 T~~==\=====-—20-FOOT WIDE SANITARY EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 6549984 il AR = 7ATPROPOSED DRAINAGE AND N
© gt == 0 e I LN A ol NT Sl
< - L 7 _ =T \ N 7 /7 1\ T N
—aE T - s~ ITEM 19 | I | 7 \
et L) — Tll | : \ 1 TRANSMISSION LINE EASEMENT< | : vsosiose | O YA J|' / / T :,'%
RN £ PER DOC. NO. 1186581 (! i | .
PER DOC. NO. ~~ / I '. \ oF— 4 367.32 i \ Y ' J_ﬂ: 429.79— LS
6576736,/6699722 Ny ! Klk 3 : \ L d:::l_;éaﬁ:lxpizg&:ﬁ‘F:::—;;::::::::::I::_?m
h | N mEm 12 N ITEM 54 B ST ! 51°06" 4
~ \ ' ' N895106E 568.88 APNPITIANI
AN I | SUTILITY EASEMENT! N APPROXIMATE C/L PER DOC. NO. A10385093~~_ ITEM 54 o & o ,l X AL N
ITEM 31 1| | PER SouTHTOWN | N POLE LOCATION PER~, ITEM 24 pes 13 P
SIDEWALK, UTILITY AND TRAFFIC CONTROL~~=" | SHOPPING CENTER ~.__ 1TEM28 DOC. NO. A10385093 = 14—FOOT WIDE UTILITY EASEMENT —=="" ol
DEVICE EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 6589698 . | RO ADDITON o —o——===5=~INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 657734'7\ N \ Mo PR DoC Vo Seqsigs] Sa N b
Wit ke 7T X \ Q T RN BN
[ | P . I —— S8 R IS
. i | - | OC ( S~ [ 0 —PERMANENT TRANSIT EASEMENT
JIFET === ) —= | r | \\ BL =z of 4 hL IS B SUBJECT TO OWNER'S RIGHT OF
\ _ A - \ ' L P - ACCESS PER DOC. NO. 11099706
NB8428°53"Ws——— |l Vo~ —_ - i - -~ ﬁ) ITEM 23 T I e
- \ A ITL T AN LIMITIODINIAN NN T a APPITIAN = e
L UBE \ 109. 94 aLu | || \\\ NSAOAWA N i Y R R Y NDYAY u/")/ )// AV ul__l viIC SIaY; Y Yy Y AN Y UTILITY EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 4720041-—==== I‘,I_TZ— ACCESS EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 5858329
\ ‘ 'S S || 7, . JTEM 12 A || | -DRAINAGE & UTILITY| EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN
AN e S o\ | [V__ 54132 \ ' ? 14;' SHOPPING CENTER JRD ADDITION | _ __memee—————" EASEMENT FOR UTILITY & TRAFFIC CONTROL
AN A e =S| AUTILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION + 0 ITEM 26 NI S S - oy DEVICE PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 5593085
ALY g ) \ M 12 oeR SOUTHTOUN =~ ©| EASEMENT FOR UTILITY & TRAFFIC CONTROL~~~__ I | _
e, - <+ N . N - ,—”’ —————————
$89°28°5 3”E<\ - = !‘/ SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION S0 DEVICE PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 5593085 ~ I I]- ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
8514 R ‘ % ‘ 1 ﬁ[_, - EASEMENT PER DOC. NO.
. = \\ ITEM 32 = AN s 'Y =
\ ~PERMANENT EASEMENT S | 1T -
\ 7 ~~
N /\ FOR SIDEWALK, BIKEWAY
<R R e OANACE & LI ExsEuT e souTTOWN
S ITEM38 | | \TRANSPORTATION >
PERMANENT EASEMENT FOR UTILITY &- \\ | XACILITY PURPOSES PER
TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACILITY PURPOSES PER \| | DQC. NO. 6517342 © %
DOC. NO. 8300361 .
= ‘il B Ss | :
N o - £/ | S=~——_PERMANENT EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK, BIKEWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL &
£ - -\ ; ~ > | TRANSPORTATION FACILITY PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 6517342
K k| | =i | ~ |
0 ————— L= 71679=<—{T ———————— = - 5 913 N
fi S8959°34°W  948.19 i 23059 N T 80%50°34"W
| I = . N
e g — || AMERICAN BOULEVARD WEST > 32°05 NN
C T 3= o T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e ] b | | “~~-PERMANENT EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK, BIKEWAY & UTILITY
0 100 200 300 e e PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 8300361
| I b (VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY)
- S— | .
/' ITEM 16 y ITEM 12, x S N
SCALE IN FEET “~EASEMENT FOR STORM SEWER PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 3137801 1/ DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN I~
ITEM 12 4 SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION Q2 S
DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN—~ 2 W
FOUND IRON MONUMENT SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION o)
FOUND PK NAIL X > V)
NAL®  FOUND NAIL )
SET IRON MONUMENT MARKED
WITH LICENSE NUMBER 47476
SET®  SET PK NAIL
FIELD BOOK | PAGE |FIELDWORK . .
FIELDWOR REVISIONS SURVEY FOR: PROPERTY ADDRESS:
AV NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION F R E l_' M | N AR l I LA I 475 Old Highway 8 NW, Suite 200
-1 1 12024 /06 /27|REVISED PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES i i
DRAWN BY: OF . . 7803 Penn Avenue South .‘ ew orignion, Minhesotda
DRAWING NAME: 28t SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING Klmley Horn & ASSOC|ateS, Inc. PHONE: (612) 466-3300
39947 2024 Preliminary Plot. dig-=—r B|oom|ngton, Minnesota 55431 . WWW.EFNSURVEY.COM
JOB NO. 39947 cH CENTER 5TH ADDITION Egan, Field & Nowak, INC. copvricHT © 2024 By EGAN, FIELD & NOWAK, INC.
FILE NO. EAR land surveyors since

SHEET20OF9



PL202400102

SHEET LAYOUT DETAIL:

SEE SHEETS 4 THROUGH 9 FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS

0

T —

SECTION 04, T27N,R24 W

\’
______\\\\)_A____

GENERAL SURVEY NOTES:

1. The orientation of this bearing system is based on the Hennepin County coordinate grid (NAD 83—2011

Adj.).

2. The legal description and easement information used in the preparation of this survey is based on the
Commitment for Title Insurance prepared by First American Title Insurance Company National Commercial

PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR:
Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc.

N7 ]
E | Services, Commitment No. NCS—1218137—-MPLS dated April 29, 2024 at 7:30 AM.
_\_ SHEET SHEE‘\' , 3. The surveyed property has direct access to Penn Avenue, Southtown Drive & American Boulevard West, all
: bein ublic right of ways.
SEE SHEE SEE €9 SEE €9 9 PEbIE TS 7 PROPOSED DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN THUS:
OF 9 5 0 6 O i 4.  The angular rotation measured clockwise from record bearings depicted on the plat of Southtown Shopping |
4 <>,: Center 3rd Addition to this survey is 00 degrees 07 minutes 10 seconds. i
AN z —_1
20 T T e ———-
L A BRRE
! ]|
5OO - I I
_Lee SHEET | (op SHEET SEE SHEET |
=" 70F9 g OF 9 | 7 gOF9 |
N~ _//
5.00 ———={ |4—-
]|
]|
VICINITY MAP INTERSTATE HIGHWA T 000
NO SCALE ITEM 13 Y NO. 494 122.49 — _ __ M || |
~DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN R=607.85 A=11'32'45" ~ e N R
! SHOPPING CENTER ZND ADDITION = . \ |
», ? »
ITEM 37 h 710775Fﬂgo1;J WIDE EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK & BIKEWAY CHORD 122.28 CH. BRG. N780520°W \\ | }
\ ~—10—
~~WALL MAINTENANCE EASEMENT-~ W .7/~ PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 4984008 ——PROPOSED DRAI ITEM 57 \ | |
. pIER DOC. NO. 7865761 ITEM 37 \ i 7 TTLITY EAsemeny N WATERMAIN EASEMENT PER-, | BEING 5 FEET IN WIDTH, AND ADJOINING SIDE LOT
T ITEM 31 / ~RESTRICTED ACCESS TO INTERSTATE 494 \\ ya R [ : .M poc. NO. 11099706 /' | | ITEM 57 ’
L ,~ TTRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE' , ( PER DOC. NO. 7865761 . T __~—~PERMANENT EXCLUSIVE LINES, AND BEING 10 FEET IN WIDTH AND
Sy [ CascuENT PER DOC. NO./ \ SOUTHTOWN DRIVE - . A LI 77 TRANSIT EASEMENT PER ADJOINING STREET LINES AS SHOWN ON THE
M~ . { v Vs . .
z ! N8I 59 34°E_ 1131.04 Py I PLAT, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
= { -
& ! Tl £
o 0 IN8959'34’ "E | ! 1l f ) ITEM 57
g |7 - MEmM24 || : , ~——12.5-FOOT WIDE WALL EASEMENT
Q | S [|L 74-FOOT WIDE UTILITYr=====22777" 0 PER DOC. NO. 11099706
T W %’ASEMENT PER DOC. NO.| } T TTTT=-o 2 NS
. :) | | 3645185, | PG
% 2 I 1] '8 \\ ///// P
| 1 ITEM 12 S \_---" JTEM29
N T (|| CRANACE & UTILITY-R=""5pARKING EASEMENT~<] %
Q W PER DOC. NO. 4984008 % 2/ AREA PER DOC. NO. <
< o 0 a [||SouTHTOWN SHOPPING (! ; 5858332 'P
& D - ) 2 CENTER 3RD ADDITION || / "y
~ ITEM 31 o < (|l o 275 -——————-
= q "07; w , W
ITEM37 v ~FOOT WIDE SIDEWALK 9, w7 S 1] |l/ 35 - 7}
RESTRICTED ACCESS TO PENN AVENUE—- :?: by i1 £5 | | — <
PER DOC. NO. 7865761 & Q [ x g = 3 PROPOSED DRAINAGE AND-= —
> SN Sa QM ot UTILITY EASEMENT o 6}
AN ITLIT AN =5 N oy o7 | L N G
SwUITTrvyvey >~ LLI —_ : S - 0 5 le /TEM30
SHOPDING DONTED | - QW gt S8 ACCESS EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 5858329-~= s 5'
>rivg RS RO il AV il R f Q' o g2 Q| @
ATLL  ARNPDITIAN } Q‘ @ W = x5 = ‘v
SHITT AL I / S ITEM 27 8?: | \ Il p
! __I===-INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. S2 x3~—-_ |l 1
l\ \\\_:T O
\§495934 W g o
ITEM22 83_:0 | b
UTILITY AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL=== =z |
EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 4641980 [
NBI59° 34 E |
85.00 | y \
é 'g/’/
Y EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 6549984 ; ’/7,1'+ —
- > ! o
. }TEM 19 A \\| @
ITEM43 Ea ! TRANSMISSION LINE EASEMENT</— & N
PégAggcAfi/ES‘“::::— | PER DOC. NO. 1186581 — N
6576736,/6699722 SN 5 ! J @
AN | |
N \i \ ATEM 12 ITEM-54 —_
AN \ 7 > C AMNIMNITIMNNIT
N Sumury EASEMENT' N PROXIMATE G/ PER DOC. NO. A10385093= S N ML I
SIDEWALK, UTILITY AND TRAFFIC céﬁgof 1% glt-_/gP/S’/O/\(/JGTHC?NW;Z'Rl h A = 8 \
DEVICE EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 6589698 ao0imoN. | EASEMENT. PER-DOC. P 2 oot vggg ggg/rlz;om%ing/g?\ “g
-~ T~
S8 Q ITEM 57
Y o™ n I— —PERMANENT TRANSIT EASEMENT
VI 1 T = SUBJECT TO OWNER'S RIGHT OF
ot ACCESS PER DOC. NO. 11099706
\ N8E4°28 o ITEM 23 ITEM 30
i \ TDN AMNMITIAN ﬁ ACCESS EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 5858329
LUlSo \ I MU L TIEN UTILITY EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 4720041- | ITEM 26
\ EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN
\ = L RD ADDITION o mmemem——————EASEMENT FOR UTILITY & TRAFFIC CONTROL
APNPITIAN Sl , <+ O ITEM 26 1 —==7F=7 DEVICE PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 5593085
AU TN M12 ~ ©| EASEMENT FOR UTILITY & TRAFFIC CONTROL~~— ITEM 31
$89°28'53"F E/“SCE;‘/{/ET% gf?/; i%% /T%ZWN X N DEVICE PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 5593085 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
; ©2 EASEMENT PER DOC. NO.
ﬂ. H
85.14 ITEM 32 = ‘ 5858333
4~PERMANENT EASEMENT JTEM 12
/ \ FOR SIDEWALK, BIKEWAY —  dogemmcamogedt 4 |1 [ 1R G WSSO = P 2 1 | 7 T =~ DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN
[\ TRAFFIC SIGNAL & SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION
ITEM 38 [ \JRANSPORTATION
EMENT FOR UTILITY |
DOC. NO. 8300361
ITEM 32
TS~~~ _PERMANENT EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK, BIKEWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL &
TRANSPORTATION FACILITY PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 6517342
,,,,,, 9.90
—S8959°34”wW
____________ ~-PERMANENT EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK, BIKEWAY & UTILITY
100 200 300

SCALE IN  FEET

/
(/ ITEM 16

\“EASEMENT FOR STORM SEWER PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 3137801

ITEM 12
DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN—-

ITEM 12

DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN—"

SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION

KNOX
AVENUE
SOUTH

® (FOUND IRON MONUMENT SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION
® FOUND PK NAIL
NaL®  FOUND NAIL
© SET IRON MONUMENT MARKED
WITH LICENSE NUMBER 47476
SET®  SET PK NAIL
FIELDBOOK | PAGE |FIELDWORK REVISIONS SURVEY FOR: PROPERTY ADDRESS:
AV NO. D?TE/ DESCRIPTION P R E l_' M | N ARY P LAT 475 Old Highway 8 NW, Suite 200
DRAWN BY: |1 |2024/06/27|REVISED PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES New Brighton, Mi ta 55112
DRAWING NAME: DAY SOUTHTO\(/)\I;N SHOPPING Klmley Horn & Associates, Inc. 7803 Penn Avenue South .‘ ewPH?NE??&ZJZ%?:’?Z%O
39947 2024 Preliminary Plot. e B|oomington, Minnesota 55431 E Fiold & N . WWW.EFNSURVEY.COM
;ﬁ_‘;ﬁg 39947 By: CENTER 5TH ADDITION gdn, rie OWAK, INC. COPYRIGHT ©® 2024 By EGAN, FIELD & NOWAK, INC.
. EAR

land surveyors since 1872
SHEET 30OF9



PL202400102

10—-FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK & BIKEWAY PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 4984008——=x~_ _

ITEM 37

WALL MAINTENANCE EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 7865761—<

ITEM 31

_-——"TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 5858333

—

-~

ITEM 37

ITEM 14

~
~

/,/—RESTR/CTED ACCESS TO INTERSTATE 494 PER DOC. NO.

7665761

RE=830.65~
IE=NO ACCESS

SOUTHTOWN DRIVE

RE=831.02
IE=827.2(S)
820.9(BOT)._

Kimley Horn & Associates,

!
|
|
Il
|
I
0
¥
~
|
|
|
|
|
]

PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR:

Inc.

Z9

o
S

#1057

T
N
)}
DETAILA
N89°59°34"E <1—Z'8' STAIR CASE—
““““““““MM ﬁ_/# "{ n
\=)
N 2
A N
_RE=830.87/ - EJFA~RI~:==830.B4A . \ . . o o o A\\
IE=826.2(BOT) L IE ?322%?%) ~ N s~/ 2
PATIOR SR _ A @\ N8959'34"E  313.00 i < L
CONCRETE CURB e o, e T ~ ‘ — REW/N/N@ WA
RE=832.18-"
IE=827.6(SE)
— 83T g RE=832.18—— %"
- ST e e IE=824.9(E.SW)/ ITEM 58
‘ TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT P
ITEM 13 DETAIL B
7 [ILITY EASEMENT PER SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 2ND ADDITION~_|
— ITEM 31 7 e N
~>=--10—FOOT WIDE SIDEWALK AND BIKEWAY EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 5858333 s / _______________
/ _\—| ________________
7801-7823 SOUTHTOWN DRIVE \\ 3 // X
L/ EXISTING BUILDING / N\ ITEM 14 10.0
o |l ¥ ITEM37 1 STORY ¢ N<10—FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK & BIKEWAY :
2 || 4 / -3
| s 2/ T RESTRICTED ACCESS DCJO(:P%N ;‘8‘/6%‘/7‘/6'—: BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA: ~—< % N PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 4984008 I
) } . . 19,167 SQ. FT. S N 3
I ' / S / So N g . :
Y ;SN ITEmM18 .
~ / |~FFE=833.15 FT.(NAVDSS) ‘Ei;‘;%‘?ﬁk\ré) - ) g ~——20-FOOT WIDE GAS MAIN EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 3514151 g LEGEND
SEE DETAIL B / 826.6(SE) ¢ =
] =l Ny y 826.5(5W) . s & g SANITARY MANHOLE
= b O AR STORM MANHOLE
UO) s I {gg ;8% ZOR@  CATCH BASIN
N g [ — ]
= N 3 S syl p g 7931 SOUTHTOWN DRIVE % AUTO SPRINKLER
5 o~ -1~ ®  GATE VALVE
W=z > I Ho / b EXISTING BUILDING
o o & w S W ¥ | 7 1 STORY Lo Q- HYDRANT
: = 8 ‘ ® 8" DIP PER PLAN l :jjj]]] BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA: - ©-> POST INDICATOR VALVE
> = © K5, . \ 2 7816 50 T TN X ELECTRIC BOX
< — S | '~ w
: N ~RE=830.60 T a N —X:(— LIGHT
W E Q\/ \ [/ [E=825.4(S,SE) \\\ SITE BENCHMARK: e 1 * I &9 SEMAPHORE
> S &/ / TOP NUT OF HYDRANT D) w i N 7
< N ‘ @ ELEV.=834.46 (NAVD8S) 3 | L ® COMMUNCATION 80X
~ . GAS METER
3 s ) o N ® |t T ~  SIGN
> & 4 )2 . i Te 1. i %) o
§ sy | " 46.0° 2447 ITEM 17 PEDESTRIAN POST
S IT~L > ==—20-FOOT WIDE GAS MAIN EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 5858337 é\ BOLLARD
I / RN = 100.7 7 HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACE
W % i -] HC  HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN
Q ™\ \%\ ’ 7901 SOU/;HZOU'Z/Q;AZR’VE < ss STORM SEWER
& S EX/ST, gTORY g s SANITARY SEWER
- / ‘, - J BU/LD//;/EQ;;%OQ/ZR//’\L/_; AREA: % WATERMAIN
RE=83067- : d~ g - FT. &y ¢ UNDERGROUND GAS
-RE=830.07 &3, ., [E=823.0(B0T) L] ~—RE=831.26, "~ _ S n
| K ‘ | [E=B26.1(N) " 825.6(T0P SUMP) 4 A | [ 1E=823.4( ITEM 27 LoT 1 % EXISTING CONTOUR LINE
RE=830.83 AN AT097 T~ 3]
IE=824.4(N,S) 4 /& oA __————==2=—-INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 6517340 - TREE
L A ——— -~ / S| £3 - ‘
o0 ra’zq” i Y W g \\ , K BITUMINOUS SURFACE
r=’$89 b5934°W 85.00 y | X ‘ / 7911 SOUTHTOWN DRIVE 4
B {K‘”’ -311- ,' | ///’\ / MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55431 CONCRETE SURFACE
o T ¥ [ /// :
£ P ‘ W X dj \L GRAVEL SURFACE
x Y yal -7 E O\ N FFE=832.95 ~FFE=833.13 FT. (NAVD88)
Ly LN R A N S ) N e e SN N (L V| Q. g v <l 3 - ) J _— \-— e . 29.4 , . . 409. .
g A;k{” LTV ’ g | 7 TN DS e e 88,554 LANDSCAPE SURFACE
S ‘“£ 7/9:/):/_’%/(’\ ‘ | kél ﬁ%@ggﬁz) Pl 11 ‘ s N CONCRE,EVS,DEWALK J . RETAINING WALL
\ — CENTER L, p t 7S ') |/l | % IEmss — %  INVERT MEASUREMENT NOT ACCESSIBLE.
w —
‘;}/\ “ti1r1 Q | / 1E / a _.——-POLE LOCATION PER DOC. NO. A10385060 —] ELEVATIONS SHOWN PER RECORD DRAWINGS.
ANNMDITIN N2y - o NP —
/ . e ? I %o 5 )@/(F, I CONCREIE CURB 4@ —
/ ,-RE=830.68 233 SN | | 7 . 832 . e — y
’/ { |E=823.3(BOT) < ER“I 8 | — 10" VCP SPER PLAN CONCRETE CURB — /
P EE% Q Ly AN R A~ ] . A N S G R .. B . RE=831.4(5)
v = R e IE=823.4(N
=40 88 & N T
o33 RS oy = G
S2T \ | S80S W w S . = 83 (30 30
L,E_, o S | IE=825.0(NW), - 55‘3 M (" &5, Ggr %C o hid hid
B S B 824.9(S) §<< v g “r T 831
A e
9 O oKy ~ —RE=829.22 o MY
2 N N-TRUNCATED DOME RAMP . }/// |E=£;2254.;(('é§) ” -
TYPICAL, .
> g \.%"..%;% g 830 7 ("'MM\ soaa(W) 2O 2 e
i} = -\_S Vo, A us]
. =5 ||-:R=Eszazs.g'(?u) \5: ~= ) b 24" RCP oo ss ss S =55 ss o s - ss yad
>y 822.4(E) %\ > AV . " ol 24" RCP 24" RCP
6 S~ 3 | RE=829.43 &3, —6" PVC
N B = N =) o E L
< e ; = \ sl S at’S ! 823.3(E 30 "
’PC)O KW ,‘,’,’ N89 59 \34 E 85. 00 IE 88222298((2?W) - /_M/ . CONC ', | 823.2§W)) (2’0\ — (EO\MS RE:B% /%,830 — O 30 6O 90
= — — - / 3 L 29 20 ~| [(E=825.4(N) g30- |
| Reemsr —— — F T _Reks30.86 - ‘ w;x‘LK S ) ; ~J5’3 |' | M&O%
,~ lE=823.3(N) /,7‘ \7‘ IE=81 9(9()8)" | o RETE”Y@'QE"‘/ ‘ L P / "\ /\\ / OMJ_.M
/ 822.9(NW) Prad \_ 819.8(W, CONU S22 <RE=820.95 |
/ 823.5(sw)///2"onP':§s\\\ N 819.8(E) - i . _ _ S & \\\/ IE=821.3(NE) ,' SCALE IN FEET
~— " N —— = — A 821.3(SW) ',
= : d — ® FOUND IRON MONUMENT
. RE=B30.60 oF S \\ trwmen® s\ | i ® FOUND PK NAIL
e ; N Eese S i NAL®  FOUND NAIL
=M — — =g (*w ! i OFW OAW OHW ORW OHW OHW ORW OHW OHW OHW o SET IRON MONUMENT MARKED
. =K/ ! ’
- N =S~—20-FOOT WIDE SANITARY EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 6549984 — % RETAINING WAL WITH LICENSE NUMBER 47476
e ~ ITEM21'|' | | SHEET 7 // SET®  SET PK NAIL
v A .
FIELD BOOK | PAGE |FIELDWORK REVISIONS SURVEY FOR: PROPERTY ADDRESS:
AV NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION F R E l_' M | N AR ' I LA I 475 Old Highway 8 NW, Suite 200
DRAWN BY: 1 [2024 /06 /27|REVISED PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES OF . . 7803 Penn Avenue South .‘ New Brighton_ Minnesota 55112
B SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc. VW EFNSURVEY.CON
39947 2024 Preliminary Plot 47— B|oom|ngton, Minnesota 55431 Faan. Field & Nowak. Inc WWW.EFNSURVEY.COM
. INC.
JOBNO. 0667 |S1% CENTER 5TH ADDITION gan, INC. cormonre znas o com. s o
FILE NO. EAR land surveyors since 1872

SHEET40OF9



PL202400102

SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 5TH ADDITION

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, owner of the following described property:
Lot 1, Block 1, Southtown Shopping Center 3rd Addition, Hennepin County, Minnesota.

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 5TH ADDITION, and does hereby dedicate to the public for public use the drainage and
utility easements created by this plat.

In witness whereof said Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this day of

, 20

Signed: Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation,

BY R of Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this _____ day of , 20 , by ,

of Kraus—Anderson, Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation.

Signature of Notary

Printed Name of Notary
Notary Public County,

My commission expires

| Eric A. Roeser do hereby certify that this plat was prepared by me or under my direct supervision; that | am a duly Licensed Land Surveyor in the State of Minnesota;
that this plat is a correct representation of the boundary survey; that all mathematical data and labels are correctly designated on this plat; that all monuments depicted
on this plat have been, or will be correctly set within one year; that all water boundaries and wet lands, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.01, Subd. 3, as of
the date of this certificate are shown and labeled on this plat; and all public ways are shown and labeled on this plat.

Dated this , day of , 20

Eric A. Roeser, Licensed Land Surveyor
Minnesota License No. 47476

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of , 20 , by Eric A. Roeser, a Licensed Land Surveyor.

Signature of Notary

Printed Name of Notary

Notary Public County,

My commission expires

CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA

This plat of SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 5TH ADDITION was approved and accepted by the City Council of the City of Plymouth, Minnesota at a regular meeting thereof
held

this _____ day of , 20 , and said plat is in compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.03, Subd. 2.

City Council, City of BLOOMINGTON, Minnesota

By , Mayor By , Clerk

RESIDENT AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES

Hennepin County, Minnesota

| hereby certify that taxes payable in 20___ and prior years have been paid for land described on this plat, dated this ________ day of , 20

Daniel Rogan, County Auditor By , Deputy

SURVEY DIVISION

Hennepin County, Minnesota

Pursuant to MN. STAT. Sec. 383B.565 (1969), this plat has been approved this ________ day of , 20

Chris F. Mavis, County Surveyor By

COUNTY RECORDER

Hennepin County, Minnesota

| hereby certify that the within plat of KATE LORRAINE was recorded in this office this ________ day of , 20 , at o’clock__.M.

Amber Bougie, County Recorder By , Deputy

Egan, Field & Nowak, Inc.

land surveyors since 1872

SHEET 1 OF 2 SHEETS



PL202400102

SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 5TH ADDITION

PROPOSED DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN THUS: SECTION 04, T27N,R24 W
!
* & UL L DENOTES FOUND MONUMENT AS NOTED
___‘___| " N\\% ‘I ® DENOTES FOUND PK NAIL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
|
5 - : : PLAT /ﬁi [®) DENOTES SET 5/8—INCH BY 14—INCH REBAR MARKED WITH LICENSE NUMBER 47476
.
: : BLVD., A ®sET  DENOTES SET PK NAIL
N /\l / Bl ‘\\‘lr‘:—_ 1
S e e _
|[ ! - 82ND|| | ST.
1] & | | 0 80 160 240
5 “] ) |
—- -- 35W |
T [PRT (URT e ™
{:.\“'\“l' l e v !
————— S | B . | ’ | SCALE IN FEET
| |
/A/TF_F)ATATI: Ll AT AN NI A A =
* . _ - PN LN A TTIoT Tt ivw. “rSer 1 INCH 80 FEET
! (VARIABLE WIDTH) THE EAST LINE OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1, SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER
3RD ADDITION, HENNEPIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA IS ASSUMED TO BEAR
BEING 5 FEET IN WIDTH, AND ADJOINING SIDE LOT SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 26 SEQONDS WEST
LINES, AND BEING 10 FEET IN WIDTH AND VICINITY MAP
ADJOINING STREET LINES AS SHOWN ON THE
PLAT, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. NO SCALE WATERMAIN EASEMENT~c==x_ _
SNaX I_l_ll_7l TANIAINT NI /T PER DOC. NO. 11099706 \\ \\::\\\ NOT TANGENT‘\ 122.49
NDAWAWAY SVviN LN VL \ Sol TN e — —_ —11939°45"”
DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF-~_ 3 \ Sl TSl N e - >—R=607.85 4=11°32'45
SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION i /2 INCH IRON PIPE N89°59°34"E  1131.04 \ N /" CHORD=122.28 CH. BRG.=S78°05'20"E
. NA - N - — -\
—_—— — — —_——— _l. __________________ _// > - — A_ _________________ —_ T _—————_—_—- - - - - — — ——— ’
= T | 451.90 A== 367.11 == Alr== 312.03 T =N — o —— %
N8905g’34”E 50037 07”W N0°\37 07”E ' |: / | | \\|‘ I/ | | O \\ \>’>\ // —~ j/m{ /V;XC\
- o - / “28.71 83.71 l \ | B Y \ A
79.63 ot 13393 -~ o7 d _Ill 1l \_DRAINAGE & UTIUTY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF Il 14-FOOT WDE UTILITY EASEMEN T~~~ _ NN ) ~~ /Qjﬁ
R=100.00 <— T nl~ . etz Shil 1| SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 2ND ADDITION i 5 AKX N,
iuivtiiyd . -y N89°5934°E 313.00 1/2 INCH IRON PIPE | & SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION LONON Y I \ NS
A=45°3732 = 1T | |-—77~ORAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF I I / y,)\\\ i oo
] /
1/2 INCH IRON PIPE b4 1] / , ||/  SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 2ND ADDITION || I DRAINAGE & UTIITY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF—<£=20 S-Sl \ o 5,
Vol / sl o~ o | I i SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION NN &L A
[~ \ 1= AN o X _.J“ | NI S
/ A PSR [ | | sN R N
''| | >-DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER pLAT-Lb |7 7 %K b i Il | || SO,
L L OF SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER |+ N ~_ 1 1 4=~ |- s
Nof ! 2ND ADDITION & SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING | | | 4 NI I N 1 i 1 v
M R’ | CENTER 3RD ADDITION ! ad “>=—20—FOOT WIDE GAS MAIN EASEMENT | D | Il A §2e
©ql | )) |7 P _.-="" PER DOC. NO. 3514151 | | ?% 1! ol <, c,
OQIQ OO T T /AIANT /7 / / =] [)) | ~ | | | p/>\/\ //}///4/
Y N NIV E N N RWATEAY 7/ J/ ' '\,|| S B IL AN v
2 | //, Y / j . < 20~ | A
< s 4 o \ X || ! | | O
N X S N 1), = o ! >,
tf 10 . AV, | } Y | S, 3 S o <71, 2N
- 3 ! /. ' N |l S los | |© (& e
— —& — (L M Loml20 = N\ vl 2 3 |l RN <,
? » e
NO°3107'E — b o & s | ~-20—FOOT WIDE GAS MAIN EASEMENT N g Il EAST LINE OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1,-~~__ 1IN o s
40.00 —~ —— 1 _ﬁ:I 7 o7 T PER DOC. NO. 5858337 51| 21 SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION L[ /Oq >
: — ! , / §
LS 22036 2N 7S A~ I SHOPDIN 2] [ |/|T <’//>\/
S89°59'34”W y b / ///, / \\\\\| i\\ YNV 11N\2 2| | [ /J' || > //O
-~ s -
8500 ———— L,_,-'* LL-5{ . 4 I~_1===~UTIUTY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF 1, 1 WATERMAIN EASEMENT—<=~ | i 1.
SN ITLITAN O s Al L0 7 | ]°~_ SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION PER DOC. NO. A10661199 >~ | | S
NIV VNN S N RUATIR" S ,\Q‘H» | ! ( el | | | | \j | N
SLINDDINIA  ANCNITED S QQ \\\,,,\ [ | _===-20-FOOT WIDE SANITARY EASEMENT | '\ N
STy it iy R IR B S | PER DOC. NO. 6549984 ] : , : : 1 3~
“HiTT Aoy o) ¥|| |"“>|"35 Tl 1| ROy } Q
~ ~~d_ 75
N89°59°34"F - g H—tb g 1~ "T=——"DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT i ! . | }
8500 =22 = |u | | OF SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER A ] m 4 I
9. P | -~{20|=-  2ND ADDITION & SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING 1 i o 1
L M | || || CENTER 3RD ADDITION I, it __‘;___I__l I
= e———a || )
S [ i 1 O IOV g | I g
D | - J. _ —— = =1 — p— ! i L |
i) of | B | _I_ | 7 } . M il } / ) |
4 N -—
N N ——T—T\7J' T o _>-TRANSMISSION LINE EASEMENT PER [N TE R\ VIl \{ N89°51°06"E | S To. | \I| N
) s | I \ | , | I /// DOC. NO. 1186581 - - \\l | _ 367.32 . \\l | 429 81 i - | 1\ N
! - /’—_ : ‘\\ ’—__ _—\\ \
LoE N AL | ~ e 1 Ll
S 05 N /NN U s ;S B e e e e e — — — — — . —————— — » N
- Q \ | ' |\ ~- o NS P 7L 1_ \
- = s \ ~ - 210.23 - /)r\ ~--- 15709 --- - N
— 10- - l"'\\ N ’ d S~ ’ ” -+ h
<7 W oo\ | ! | N - ap: = N8I9°51°06'E  586.90 o S
LI\' 0\3‘ ?\ ‘l‘\\ N \\\ | | ”’::h_UT”JTY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF NO°08’54"W ‘1_/_’/,/ I/ | I/|| ///—-DRAlNAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF
\;‘ :z( o | \\\:\\\\\\\ lA'!,,/If” SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION o 24.86 | | “}“ /// SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION
- x N \\\\\ H ///
L2 {S | /________: - J: =L--DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT ] o4 ~
- ) = \\l\ | OF SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER -~ - - rARCLDS SO0TTON
<7 >| | /«— —————————— tN,_ | 2ND ADDITION & SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING v SRD g ol N ~ & e
=> ol CENTER 3RD ADDITION g 7 o \
o \ 0, 35-4=—- SIDEWALK, UTILITY AND TRAFFIC CONTROL e | \
N -__bL:—_z—j_i_ | |  DEVICE EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 6589698 6 1 A . UTILITY EASEMENT PER DOC. NO. 4720041-<7 -t~ |- \
il § ] _‘_;j, |J Clrouis ] AN | || | . \\\
onoe 27 ) '/,f///\ﬁ}H Q \ 20-~ K "7 = =~_14-FOOT WIDE UTILITY EASEMENT
N842853°W _7 _ ——7| -H++-—~10 o \ | PER DOC. NO. 3645185
109.94 °w  Jit2 3 -
. Ty || <+ | X
///IC M7 ?\“— IIT—|—1»—5 A’ | pﬂl
i Q |
R .DQ 1 AMMITIAN
Lulse |||| T DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT s MY J|_:|L| ~
Ar\r\/T//\A/N) e OF SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER <
AULA TN 83 '~0 :ll | -~ 2ND_ADDITION & SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING - '_\‘ |:_
S o ] CENTER 3RD ADDITION Q |\
/ > 2885537§‘<?“\“"72' 1R 2 Rand
: N\ ™~ I - < e M
| 1_L-—1/2 INCH IRON PIPE SOUTHTOWN ngLF',TPTNEAgENE'E\‘FI ggg /F;B/SlTﬂng N 54—~ o ===—EASEMENT FOR UTILITY & TRAFFIC CONTROL
LS 5065 N PERMANENT EASEMENT FOR SIDEWALK,~~A=k=x-__ - PN Y DEVICE PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 5593085 ‘
/ N\ BIKEWAY & UTILITY PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 8300361 SS33ae SR i |
54.68 W . N —\‘——_‘ﬁ———DRAlNAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF
R=58.00<_ _ __—UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF N SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION
—_— A=54°01'09" _~~7/" SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION VA DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT %}‘ism
4 / AR N ~\\\\\ = }
O PERMANENT EASEMENT FOR UTILITY & TRAFFIC-~_ VN, 3 PR T O oy, | W\ ‘
s /  SIGNAL FACILITY PURPOSES PER DOC. NO. 8300361 . RN W / < S
/ 3 P, c=d N , ~ . 589°59'34"W
1 ~ | 7
R=632.16 A=12°14'05"<%__ _ __ SN / L=l oz , 9.90
CHORD=134.73 CH. BRG.=N68°38'25"W AN~ L) __ 71825\ ___ e Mo e 29204 o
—_ / -
074’ » e 00
N62°3123W_=—" ps57 96 —e—- // S89°59'34"W  948.19 -
_\ 28. 00 4\27 0 48 // //
/ 29 03” / /
/ - — ™ -
\ DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT PER PLAT OF—~ AMCRICAN ECULEVARD WEST |
SOUTHTOWN SHOPPING CENTER 3RD ADDITION Lid -~
~ (VARIABLE WIDTH) /—\ S N
Q5 A
\ =7 '<|" D)
ﬁ — \\’& - — (/f -
\ l <t ¥ Egan, Field & Nowak, Inc.
| |

land surveyors since 1872

SHEET 2 OF 2 SHEETS



